## **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

**Board of Trustees** 

FROM:

Tim Callicrate

Chairman

SUBJECT:

Review, discuss and possibly appoint Indra S. Winquest as the District's

General Manager effective July 1, 2020

DATE:

June 23, 2020

## I. RECOMMENDATION

That the Board of Trustees makes a motion to appoint Indra S. Winquest as the District's General Manager effective July 1, 2020.

## II. BACKGROUND

Upon the departure of former District General Manager Steve Pinkerton, the Board of Trustees unanimously approved the appointment of Indra S. Winquest as the District's Interim General Manager. Mr. Winquest has served in this position for approximately eleven months and has performed at an excellent level. On November 20, 2019, Mr. Winquest communicated his interest in continuing to serve as the General Manager.

## III. ALTERNATIVE

The Board of Trustees could pursue a search for a new General Manager.